

PODRAVKA Inc. Ante Starčevića 32 48000 Koprivnica

Ticker: PODR-R-A ISIN: HRPODRRA0004 LEI: 549300TMC6BYESPQ7W85 Home Member State: Croatia Regulated market segment: Prime Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

Koprivnica, May 17<sup>th</sup> 2022

## - ZAGREB STOCK EXCHANGE

- CROATIAN FINANCIAL SERVICES SUPERVISORY AGENCY

- CROATIAN NEWS AGENCY
- COMPANY WEB SITE

## Re: Notice on the participation in the investors conference

Pursuant to Art. 137 and Art. 140 of the Stock Exchange Rules, PODRAVKA Inc. hereby publishes that it shall participate in "Croatian and Slovenian Investor Days - CEE investment opportunities", the investors conference organized by Zagreb Stock Exchange and Ljubljana Stock Exchange.

CEE investment opportunities will be held online on May 26<sup>th</sup> and 27<sup>th</sup> 2022, and PODRAVKA Inc. will participate on May 26<sup>th</sup> 2022, when PODRAVKA Group Annual Report for 2021 will be presented.

PODRAVKA Inc.